### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2002	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWA Airlines, LLC		07/14/2009	LTD LIAB JT ST
T VVA AITIIIES, LLO		07/14/2009	CO: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2736074	TRANS WORLD TWA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)321-4299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12901/415	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas G. de la Torre	
Signature:	/ngt/	

٦Ē TRADEMARK 900138618 REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0485

Date:	07/14/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=TRANS WORLD TWA and Design Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004024 FRAME: 0486

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TWA AIRLINES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business located at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (herinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the TRANS WORLD TWA and Design Trademark (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Registration No. 2,736,074 for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the above-identified registration for the Mark.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the aforesaid, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark, and related damages, together with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, now for then, effective as of February 8, 2002.

### TWA AIRLINES, LLC

Dated effective as of: February 8, 20	002	By: Its Duly Authorized Representative Name: Howard L. Joseph Title Sr. Attorney
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
COUNTY OF TARRANT	)	SS.

On this the \homegathat day of July, 2009, before me appeared \homegathat Rosemanthe person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of TWA AIRLINES, LLC.

DEBORAH DAVIS
My Commission Expires
October 2, 2012

1

RECORDED: 07/14/2009